Updated 11/05/2022

State of Maine

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
23 STATE HOUSE STATION
AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0023

UNION COMMITTEES AND COMBINED BOARDS
FY 2022-23 INFORMATION

* To become effective, all actions of the union committee shall be approved by a vote representing
more than 1/2 of the population comprising the units which make up the union committee.

2021
School Estimated
Committee Census
Members Municipality Count
Union 60
3 Beaver Cove 134
5 Greenville 1,488
* 813 = Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board
Union 69
5 Appleton (K-8) 1,019
5 Hope (K-8) 1,207
5 Lincolnville (K-8) 1,590
* 1,908 = Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board
Union 76
5 Brooklin 838
5 Sedgwick 1,221
Deer Isle-Stonington C.S.D. (K-12)
3 Deer Isle 2,176
3 Stonington 1,070
* 2,654 = Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board
Union 93
5 Blue Hill 2,831
5 Brooksville 946
3 Castine 1,108
5 Penobscot 1,156
5 Surry 1,666
* 3,852 = Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board
Union 103
3 Beals K-8) 318
3 Jonesport (K-8) 881
Moosebec C.S.D. (9-12)
3 Beals 135
6 Jonesport 383

*

860 = Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board

Votes
Per
Board
Member

45
298

204
241
318

168
244

725
357

566
189
369
231
333

106
294

45
64



Updated 11/05/2022
State of Maine

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
23 STATE HOUSE STATION
AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0023

UNION COMMITTEES AND COMBINED BOARDS
FY 2022-23 INFORMATION

* To become effective, all actions of the union committee shall be approved by a vote representing
more than 1/2 of the population comprising the units which make up the union committee.

2021
School Estimated
Committee Census
Members Municipality Count
Union 122
3 New Sweden 570
3 Westmanland 77
5 Woodland 1,198
* 925 = Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board
Maine Indian Education
5 Indian Island 371
5 Indian Township (Peter Dana Point) 773
5 Pleasant Point 703

* 926 = Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board

Votes
Per
Board
Member

190
26
240

74
155
141



