State of Maine DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 23 STATE HOUSE STATION AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0023

UNION COMMITTEES AND COMBINED BOARDS FY 2022-23 INFORMATION

* To become effective, all actions of the union committee shall be approved by a vote representing more than 1/2 of the population comprising the units which make up the union committee.

School Committee		2021 Estimated Census	Votes Per Board
Members	Municipality	Count	Member
	Union 60	_	
3	Beaver Cove	134	45
5	Greenville	1,488	298
	* 813 = Minimum Votes Requ	ired for Approved Action of the Board	
	Union CO		
E	Union 69	- 4.040	204
5	Appleton (K-8)	1,019	204
5 5	Hope (K-8) Lincolnville (K-8)	1,207 1,590	241 318
5		ired for Approved Action of the Board	310
	1,900 = Williminalli Votes Requ	illed for Approved Action of the Board	
	Union 76		
5	Brooklin	- 838	168
5	Sedgwick	1,221	244
	3	,	
	Deer Isle-Stonington C.S.D. (K-	12)	
3	Deer Isle	2,176	725
3	Stonington	1,070	357
	* 2,654 = Minimum Votes Requ	ired for Approved Action of the Board	
	Union 93	_	
5	Blue Hill	2,831	566
5	Brooksville	946	189
3	Castine	1,108	369
5	Penobscot	1,156	231
5	Surry	1,666	333
	* 3,852 = Minimum Votes Requ	ired for Approved Action of the Board	
	Haina 402		
2	Union 103 Beals K-8)	- 318	106
3 3	,	881	294
3	Jonesport (K-8)	001	294
	Moosebec C.S.D. (9-12)		
3	Beals	135	45
6	Jonesport	383	64
J	<u>-</u>	ired for Approved Action of the Board	04
	230		

State of Maine DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 23 STATE HOUSE STATION AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0023

UNION COMMITTEES AND COMBINED BOARDS FY 2022-23 INFORMATION

* To become effective, all actions of the union committee shall be approved by a vote representing more than 1/2 of the population comprising the units which make up the union committee.

School		2021 Estimated	Votes Per		
Committee		Census	Board		
Members	Municipality	Count	Member		
	Union 122				
3	New Sweden	570	190		
3	Westmanland	77	26		
5	Woodland	1,198	240		
	* 925 = Minimum Votes Required for A	approved Action of the Board			
	Maine Indian Education				
5	Indian Island	371	74		
5	Indian Township (Peter Dana Point)	773	155		
5	Pleasant Point	703	141		
	* 926 = Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board				
		•			